
Standings
LMSC 2018

Singles Standings - FS2

Final Step - Sievietes
Pos. Name Player Team Points P1 P2 P3 Games Avg. Total

1 Veronika Hudjakova 2,0 196 164 199 3 186,33 559

2 Marija Tkačenko 1,0 176 173 190 3 179,67 539
Standing sorted by earned points (a).

Singles Standings - FS1

Final Step - Sievietes ( Lanes 13-14 )
Pos. Name Player Team Points P1 P2 P3 Games Avg. Total

1 Veronika Hudjakova 2,0 209 129 199 3 179,00 537

2 Šarlote Stariņa 1,0 203 177 181 3 187,00 561

Final Step - Sievietes ( Lanes 17-18 )
Pos. Name Player Team Points P1 P2 Games Avg. Total

1 Marija Tkačenko 2,0 186 195 2 190,50 381

2 Elena Blagova 0,0 155 161 2 158,00 316
Standing sorted by earned points (a).
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Singles Standings - FS2

Final Step - Vīrieši
Pos. Name Player Team Points P1 P2 P3 Games Avg. Total

1 Daniels Vēzis 2,0 193 194 206 3 197,67 593

2 Pēteris Cimdiņš 1,0 212 170 188 3 190,00 570
Standing sorted by earned points (a).

Singles Standings - FS1

Final Step - Vīrieši ( Lanes 3-4 )
Pos. Name Player Team Points P1 P2 Games Avg. Total

1 Pēteris Cimdiņš 2,0 243 234 2 238,50 477

2 Artūrs Ļevikins 0,0 190 218 2 204,00 408

Final Step - Vīrieši ( Lanes 7-8 )
Pos. Name Player Team Points P1 P2 Games Avg. Total

1 Daniels Vēzis 2,0 233 178 2 205,50 411

2 Jānis Zemītis 0,0 190 144 2 167,00 334
Standing sorted by earned points (a).
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RoundRobin Sievietes - Sievietes - Female
Pos. Name Player Team Total Avg. Start In Play Scratch Bonus Diff Total Games

1 Veronika Hudjakova 5630 174,84 4057 1363 5420 210 301 5630 31
2 Elena Blagova 5593 177,52 4304 1199 5503 90 264 5593 31
3 Marija Tkačenko 5372 168,45 3970 1252 5222 150 43 5372 31
4 Šarlote Stariņa 5329 169,00 4081 1158 5239 90 0 5329 31

5 Natālija Riznika 5110 162,90 3885 1165 5050 60 -219 5110 31
6 Jeļena Šorohova 5101 161,65 3805 1206 5011 90 -228 5101 31
7 Viktorija Armoloviča 5051 161,00 3900 1091 4991 60 -278 5051 31
8 Evelīna Naudiša 4885 154,68 3710 1085 4795 90 -444 4885 31

Standing sorted by scratch+bns+bonus total then last game scratch then lst g -1. A 100,00% of the previous pins is kept.

Round Robin Vīrieši - Vīrieši
Pos. Name Player Team Total Avg. Start In Play Scratch Bonus Diff Total Games

1 Artūrs Ļevikins 6608 207,35 4910 1518 6428 180 327 6608 31
2 Daniels Vēzis 6560 205,81 4884 1496 6380 180 279 6560 31
3 Jānis Zemītis 6398 203,48 4926 1382 6308 90 117 6398 31
4 Pēteris Cimdiņš 6281 198,74 4720 1441 6161 120 0 6281 31

5 Edmunds Jansons 6112 194,74 4729 1308 6037 75 -169 6112 31
6 Andis Dārziņš 6112 194,26 4715 1307 6022 90 -169 6112 31
7 Artēmijs Hudjakovs 5980 190,97 4625 1295 5920 60 -301 5980 31
8 Mārtiņš Vilnis 5834 186,74 4551 1238 5789 45 -447 5834 31

Standing sorted by scratch+bns+bonus total then last game scratch then lst g -1. A 100,00% of the previous pins is kept.
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Single - Standing Kvalifikācija - Vīrieši
Pos. Name Games Avg. Diff Total P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8

1 Jānis Zemītis 24 205,25 375 4926 147 187 204 235 178 245 226

2 Artūrs Ļevikins 24 204,58 359 4910 199 174 195 216 200 221 223

3 Daniels Vēzis 24 203,50 333 4884 210 225 188 186 214 244 194

4 Edmunds Jansons 24 197,04 178 4729 194 212 184 182 184 180 205

5 Pēteris Cimdiņš 24 196,67 169 4720 207 156 211 229 197 203 168

6 Andis Dārziņš 24 196,46 164 4715 196 206 172 182 234 233 191

7 Artēmijs Hudjakovs 24 192,71 74 4625 158 215 184 198 148 227 190

8 Mārtiņš Vilnis 24 189,63 0 4551 148 180 222 214 235 189 180

9 Ivars Vinters 24 186,25 -81 4470 188 188 180 159 167 171 169 194
10 Arvils Sproģis 24 184,96 -112 4439 184 183 177 185 177 200 187 182
11 Rihards Kovaļenko 24 183,79 -140 4411 196 180 158 174 190 166 222 188
12 Nikolajs Ovčiņņikovs 24 183,75 -141 4410 158 200 164 166 177 143 256 186
13 Elvijs Udo Dimpers 24 182,42 -173 4378 171 195 199 212 190 181 179 146
14 Maksims Gerasimenko 24 182,25 -177 4374 227 170 138 146 206 136 257 199
15 Toms Pultraks 24 180,96 -208 4343 220 147 144 206 188 169 192 214
16 Raimonds Zemītis 24 180,79 -212 4339 160 145 121 172 200 172 214 159
17 Haralds Zeidmanis 24 178,58 -265 4286 158 149 203 179 172 194 152 170
18 Aivars Zizlāns 24 176,67 -311 4240 150 185 167 165 220 155 175 179
19 Jurijs Dolgovs 24 176,08 -325 4226 198 210 147 189 157 179 179 207
20 Jānis Dzalbs 24 175,92 -329 4222 183 200 194 133 182 188 147 188
21 Aleksandrs Roško 24 175,46 -340 4211 155 168 175 157 174 180 223 153
22 Vladimirs Lagunovs 24 175,13 -348 4203 161 168 148 166 205 193 197 167
23 Artūrs Zavjalovs 24 174,33 -367 4184 143 188 140 180 151 156 179 168
24 Arvīds Ermans 24 174,13 -372 4179 170 144 193 224 242 187 170 224
25 Aleksandrs Ručevics 24 170,88 -450 4101 188 169 187 155 112 223 139 153
26 Ints Krievkalns 24 168,50 -507 4044 168 180 188 171 195 161 179 138
27 Ģirts Gabrāns 24 166,42 -557 3994 159 164 204 162 168 183 199 148
28 Tomass Dārziņš 24 164,88 -594 3957 156 180 215 156 154 160 179 188
29 Māris Dukurs 24 162,38 -654 3897 169 184 146 164 167 154 171 145
30 Igors Plade 24 161,67 -671 3880 161 145 161 204 125 173 141 133
31 Valdis Skudra 24 161,13 -684 3867 170 176 148 160 161 165 189 203
32 Toms Čeksters 24 160,42 -701 3850 174 179 171 178 126 170 166 147
33 Kirils Kaverzņevs 24 157,63 -768 3783 182 212 177 150 186 137 189 187
34 Sergejs Kiseļevs 24 153,08 -877 3674 142 161 154 189 144 144 177 164
35 Jurijs Bokums-Jr. 24 152,96 -880 3671 123 162 155 137 140 124 150 145
36 Aleksis Štokmanis 24 148,71 -982 3569 207 130 165 182 139 165 106 139
37 Andrejs Zilgalvis 8 147,75-3369 1182 119 128 181 166 155 100 166 167

Standing sorted by scratch+bns+bonus total then last game scratch then lst g -1.
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Single - Standing Kvalifikācija - Sievietes
Pos. Name Games Avg. Diff Total P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8

1 Elena Blagova 24 179,33 594 4304 157 209 164 163 184 181 210

2 Šarlote Stariņa 24 170,04 371 4081 179 189 172 158 176 151 200

3 Veronika Hudjakova 24 169,04 347 4057 178 172 174 202 161 181 188

4 Marija Tkačenko 24 165,42 260 3970 177 143 216 180 149 159 143

5 Viktorija Armoloviča 24 162,50 190 3900 156 136 180 157 139 195 139

6 Natālija Riznika 24 161,88 175 3885 187 180 230 162 190 168 174

7 Jeļena Šorohova 24 158,54 95 3805 180 124 93 149 166 152 157

8 Evelīna Naudiša 24 154,58 0 3710 135 167 127 149 185 173 170

9 Vlada Zaručevska 24 138,58 -384 3326 165 141 134 150 137 112 121 179
Standing sorted by scratch+bns+bonus total then last game scratch then lst g -1.
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Seniori senior
Pos. Name Games Avg. Diff Total P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 Total

1 Edmunds Jansons 24 197,04 290 4729 194 212 184 182 184 180 205 219 4729
2 Ivars Vinters 24 186,25 31 4470 188 188 180 159 167 171 169 194 4470
3 Arvils Sproģis 24 184,96 0 4439 184 183 177 185 177 200 187 182 4439

4 Haralds Zeidmanis 24 178,58 -153 4286 158 149 203 179 172 194 152 170 4286
5 Aivars Zizlāns 24 176,67 -199 4240 150 185 167 165 220 155 175 179 4240
6 Vladimirs Lagunovs 24 175,13 -236 4203 161 168 148 166 205 193 197 167 4203
7 Aleksandrs Ručevics 24 170,88 -338 4101 188 169 187 155 112 223 139 153 4101
8 Ints Krievkalns 24 168,50 -395 4044 168 180 188 171 195 161 179 138 4044
9 Valdis Skudra 24 161,13 -572 3867 170 176 148 160 161 165 189 203 3867
10 Andrejs Zilgalvis 8 147,75-3257 1182 119 128 181 166 155 100 166 167 1182

Standing sorted by total scratch+bonus then last game scratch then lst g -1.

Juniori youth
Pos. Name Games Avg. Diff Total P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 Total

1 Artēmijs Hudjakovs 24 192,71 446 4625 158 215 184 198 148 227 190 212 4625
2 Rihards Kovaļenko 24 183,79 232 4411 196 180 158 174 190 166 222 188 4411
3 Arvīds Ermans 24 174,13 0 4179 170 144 193 224 242 187 170 224 4179

4 Šarlote Stariņa 24 170,04 -98 4081 179 189 172 158 176 151 200 165 4081
5 Viktorija Armoloviča 24 162,50 -279 3900 156 136 180 157 139 195 139 170 3900
6 Toms Čeksters 24 160,42 -329 3850 174 179 171 178 126 170 166 147 3850
7 Kirils Kaverzņevs 24 157,63 -396 3783 182 212 177 150 186 137 189 187 3783
8 Evelīna Naudiša 24 154,58 -469 3710 135 167 127 149 185 173 170 157 3710
9 Jurijs Bokums-Jr. 24 152,96 -508 3671 123 162 155 137 140 124 150 145 3671
10 Vlada Zaručevska 24 138,58 -853 3326 165 141 134 150 137 112 121 179 3326

Standing sorted by total scratch+bonus then last game scratch then lst g -1.
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